

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25160/2007

SITA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1719 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1, 4, 6 and 8 have filed counter affidavit.

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos.10 and 11.

The application for substitution is defective.

Cure the defect within two weeks.

SLP(C) No.1719/2008

File not received.

List again on 14.10.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar