

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M. P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 5 1 6 0 / 2 0 0 7

SIT A RAM

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

B H A R A T S I N G H & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 7 1 9 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

Date: 23 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

M/S Arputha m, A r u n a & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/S Arputha m, A r u n a & Co. , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SL P (C) N o . 2 5 1 6 0 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent Nos.1, 4, 6 and 8 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2, 3 and

7.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that application for publication has already been filed on 21. 1 . 2 0 0 9 .

Registry to verify the same.

Item No.6 1

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has already filed a letter to cure the defect in the application for substitution.

SL P (C) N o . 1 7 1 9 / 2 0 0 8

It is submitted that common application has already been filed for publication.

List again on 2.2. 2 0 0 9 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

rd