

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25160/2007

SITA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1719 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.  
Ms Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry to issue notice for common publication in SLP(C)

Nos.25160/2007 and 1719/2008 immediately.

List again on 23.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj