

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2, 4 & I.A. No..../ in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1719/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2007 in CMWP No.  
11496/1984 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NANAK CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 9 to  
11 and substitution of deceased petitioner and substitution of  
deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 for deletion of the name of  
respondent Nos. 9 to 11 is allowed at the cost  
and consequence of the respondent.

I.A. No. 2 for substitution to bring on  
record the L.Rs. of deceased petitioner is  
allowed.

Two weeks' time is granted to cure the  
defects in unregistered application for  
substitution to bring on record the LRs. Of  
deceased respondent No.5.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master Court Master