

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25160/2007

SITA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.Ms. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe counsel for the petitioner is granted  
two weeks time to take steps with regard to  
deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 9.This matter be listed along with SLP(C)  
No. 1719/2008.(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar