

X
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25160/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2007 in CMWP No.11496/1984
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SITA RAM
VERSUS
BHARAT SINGH & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For the parties :

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.L. Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the death certificates of deceased respondent Nos. 5 & 9 have already been filed and brought on record in S.L.P. (C) No. 1719 of 2008.

Let the office place this matter along with the record of S.L.P. (C) No. 1719 of 2008, on the next date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that the application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased respondent Nos. 5 & 9 has already been filed after effecting service on the other side.

Registry is directed to list the application for substitution also on the next date.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |