

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1719/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2007 in CMWP No.11496/1984 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NANAK CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Morita, Adv.
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.L. Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner says that legal representatives of deceased respondent no.5 have been served. Legal representative no.(i) of deceased respondent no.5 is the mother of legal representative nos.(ii) and (iii) of deceased respondent no.5.

Registry has raised an objection vide its office report dated 21st May, 2012 that learned counsel for the petitioner has not mentioned age of the aforesaid proposed LRs. (ii) and (iii) in the substitution application of LRs of deceased respondent no.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that despite her best effort, she is not able to ascertain the age of the proposed LRs (ii) and (iii).

Issue notice to the proposed LRs (i), (ii) and (iii) of deceased respondent no.5, returnable in six weeks.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |