

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1719/2008

NANAK CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,substitution of deceased respondent and office report )

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report in respect of the legal representative Nos. 5(i) to (iii) have been received from the Trial Court informing that the process server has not been able to locate the address. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh address within two weeks and on compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Registry to submit complete report about status of remaining respondents by next date.

List again on 22.7.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |