

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25160/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2007 in CMWP No. 11496/1984 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SITA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 14th October, 2015 shows that M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates have already filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of all the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 9.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks for three weeks time for taking steps to serve Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 5.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master