

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2015, I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015, I.A. 11/2015 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1719/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2007
in CMWP No. 11496/1984 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

NANAK CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and
office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha A., Adv.
M/s Arputham, Adv.
Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
Abatement is set aside.

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. of death
certificates of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 12 and for
substitution of legal representatives of deceased
respondent nos. 1 and 12 are allowed as prayed subject to
just exceptions.

Signature Not Verified

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Digitally signed by

SAPNA BISHT

Date: 2015.12.16

16:52:36 IST

Reason:

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER