

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25160/2007

SITA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.  
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Proposed Lrs. of Rspondent No. 5 have not been served as the affidavit filed for service of chamber summons states that Chamber Summons have been received back with postal remarks "Incomplete Address".

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the service be effected through Trial Court. Let it be done within four weeks.

Registry to proceed further.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER