

à1

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25160/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2007
in CMWP No. 11496/1984 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SITA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 viz. Uttam Chand has died.

Service is complete on the proposed L.Rs of deceased
respondent no. 5. I.A. for substitution is allowed. [in
the connected matter i.e. SLP(C)NO. 1719/2008 substitution
was already allowed by Hon'ble Chamber Order dated
08.10.2015].

Petitioner No. 1 viz. Sita Ram has died. Application
for setting aside abatement and condonation of delay in
filing the substitution application are allowed. L.Rs of
deceased petitioner no. 1 viz. Sita Ram. is ordered to be
brought on record.

2

L.Rs. Of deceased Respondent No. 1 viz. Bharat Singh
and deceased Respondent No. 9 viz. Nanak Chand are ordered
to be brought on record.

(Madhu Bala)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master