

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25160/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2007 in CMWP No. 11496/1984 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SITA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1719/2008

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
 For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master