

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8179/2016

SITA RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8181/2016 (III-A)

Date : 16-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. T. N. Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Parties seeks and is given four weeks time to file additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG