

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8179/2016

SITA RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON'BLE AJAY RASTOGI ,JJ.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8181/2016 (III-A)

Date : 07-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geentanjali, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The written submissions be filed within two weeks from today.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

